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AROUND CAA FOOTBALL THIS WEEK
Saturday, Oct. 28	

UAlbany at Maine	 1 p.m.

Monmouth at W&M	 1 p.m.

Delaware at Towson	 1 p.m.

New Hampshire at Rhode Island	 1 p.m.

Stony Brook at Villanova	 2 p.m.

North Carolina A&T at Hampton	 2 p.m.

Campbell at Richmond	 3:30 p.m.

TODAY’S OFFICIALS
Referee ..................................... Alex Parrella
Umpire ................................ William O’Brien
H. Line Judge ...........................Ted Minissale
Line Judge .............................John Bradbury
Side Judge .........................J. Martin Thomas
Field Judge.................................B. Campbell
Back Judge .......................George O’Brien Jr.
Replay Official.......................... Thomas Beck
Comm. ................................... Mike Mtichell

Monmouth Offense Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Elg.
QB	 8 	 Marquez McCray 	 6-2	 225	 Gr.
	 13 	 Enzo Arjona 	 6-0	 200	 So.
RB	 20 	 Jaden Shirden 	 5-9	 195	 Jr.
	 18 	 Sone Ntoh 	 5-11	 235	 Gr.
WR	 5 	 Dymere Miller 	 6-0	 180	 Sr.
	 83 	 TJ Speight 	 5-11	 170	 Jr.
  or	 38 	 Josh Derry 	 5-9	 175	 Fr.
WR	 12 	 Dre Tucker 	 6-1	 195	 5Sr.
	 85 	 Gavin Nelson 	 6-0	 180	 So.
WR	 3 	 Assanti Kearney 	 6-2	 200	 5Sr.
	 80 	 Jordan Gray 	 6-1	 200	 5Sr.
TE	 86 	 Jack Neri 	 6-3	 245	 Sr.
	 81 	 Ashanti Caviness Jr. 	 6-6	 240	 Jr.
LT	 71 	 Kyrik Mason 	 6-5	 315	 Jr.
	 73 	 Matt Fries 	 6-5	 275	 R-Fr.
LG	 78 	 Will Argo 	 6-4	 320	 Gr.
	 79 	 TJ Lewis 	 6-1	 285	 Jr.
C	 74 	 Tyler Williams 	 6-3	 310	 Gr.
	 68 	 Ed Gatling 	 6-3	 320	 5Sr.
RG	 76 	 Greg Anderson 	 6-5	 320	 Gr.
	 60 	 David Dutra 	 6-4	 280	 Jr.
RT	 62 	 JT Cornelius 	 6-6	 285	 Sr.
	 59 	 Adrian Hawkins 	 6-6	 290	 Jr.

Monmouth Defense Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Elg.
DE	 9 	 Nick White 	 6-3	 260	 Gr.
	 95 	 Justin O’Bannon 	 6-5	 250	 Sr.
DT	 57 	 Bryce Rooks 	 6-1	 300	 So.
	 58 	 Sheku Tonkara 	 6-2	 280	 Sr.
DT	 99 	 Pat Hayden 	 6-2	 280	 5Sr.
	 98 	 Logan Barnes 	 6-1	 300	 Fr.
DE	 89 	 Miles Mitchell 	 6-4	 250	 So.
	 14 	 Antonio Colclough 	 6-4	 245	 5Sr.
LB	 55 	 Ryan Moran 	 5-10	 225	 Gr.
	 40 	 Damir McCrary	 6-0	 220	 So.
LB	 6 	 Jake Brown 	 6-1	 230	 Gr.
	 45 	 Charlie Sasso 	 6-0	 230	 So.
LB	 4 	 Remi Johnson 	 6-2	 235	 Jr.
	 35 	 Sam Korpoi 	 6-1	 200	 So.
CB	 1 	 Eddie Morales III 	 5-9	 180	 Gr.
	 25 	 Jude Umanakwe 	 6-1	 195	 Sr.
S	 2 	 Tyrese Wright 	 6-0	 215	 5Sr.
	 43 	 Deuce Lee 	 5-11	 185	 Fr.
S	 7 	 Thomas Joe-Kamara 	 6-1	 200	 Sr.
	 21 	 Davis Smith 	 6-1	 200	 5Sr.
CB	 17 	 Mike Reid 	 6-2	 200	 Sr.
	 23 	 Israel Clark-White 	 6-0	 155	 Fr.
	

Monmouth Special Teams Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Elg.
PK	 51 	 Michael Calton Jr. 	 6-3	 190	 Fr.
	 48 	 Vincenzo Rea 	 6-4	 220	 Jr.
KO 	 48 	 Vincenzo Rea 	 6-4	 220	 Jr.
	 51 	 Michael Calton Jr. 	 6-3	 190	 Fr.
P 	 46 	 Luke Schabel 	 6-1	 190	 So.
	 93 	 Rónán Patterson 	 6-3	 235	 Gr.
 

W&M Offense Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Elg.	 Ht.	 Wt.
WR	 3	 JT Mayo	 Jr.	 5-11	 190
	 83	 Tyler Oedekoven	 Sr.	 6-0	 190
WR	 14	 Carson Jenkins	 RFr.	 5-10	 180
  	 84	 Joseph Johnson	 RFr.	 6-3	 200
TE	 89	 Colton Turner	 Jr.	 6-4	 240
  or	 85	 Trey McDonald	 So.	 6-6	 230
  or	 87	 Sean McElwain	 RFr.	 6-5	 215
LT	 60	 Charles Grant	 Jr.	 6-4	 280
  	 64	 Elijah Booth	 Jr.	 6-5	 290
LG	 53	 Bart Francois	 Sr.	 6-3	 300
	 59	 Tyler Payne	 Sr.	 6-4	 275
C	 75	 Ryan McKenna	 Jr.	 6-4	 290
 	 72	 Kadin Lynch	 RFr.	 6-4	 290
RG	 78	 Marcus Crowell	 Sr.	 6-5	 285
  	 66	 Hayden Raley	 Fr.	 6-5	 310
RT	 61	 Rian Haigler	 Sr.	 6-4	 310
  	 79	 Greg Klingensmith	 RFr.	 6-5	 275
QB	 11	 Darius Wilson	 Jr.	 6-3	 205
	 12	 Hollis Mathis	 Jr.	 6-2	 180
	 6	 Tyler Hughes	 RFr.	 6-0	 200
RB	 1	 Malachi Imoh	 Jr.	 5-8	 180  
	 0	 Martin Lucas	 So.	 6-2	 240
	 41	 Tyson Garrett	 RFr.	 6-0	 195
FB	 45	 Ryan Shonk	 So.	 6-0	 210

  
W&M Defense Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Elg.	 Ht.	 Wt.
DE	 9	 Sammy Sarantis	 Jr.	 6-4	 295
	 95	 Mike Malone	 Jr.	 6-4	 285
  or	 92	 Momen Zahid	 So.	 6-5	 295
NT	 1	 Davin Dzidzienyo	 So.	 6-4	 295
	 91	 Gent Veizi	 Fr.	 6-2	 285
DE	 99	 Nate Lynn	 Sr.	 6-3	 260
  	 97	 Gerald Williams	 Fr.	 6-2	 285
OLB	 8	 John Pius	 Jr.	 6-2	 235
   	 56	 Christian Hamm	 So.	 6-3	 225
OLB	 35	 Quinn Osborne	 Jr.	 6-2	 225
	 34	 Alex Washington	 Jr.	 6-1	 230
ILB	 19	 Kevin Jarrell	 Sr.	 6-1	 245
	 42	 Cade Mattive	 RFr.	 6-3	 235
ILB	 4	 Isaiah Jones	 Sr.	 6-1	 230
	 13	 Brayden Staib	 Sr.	 6-3	 220
BC	 6	 Ryan Poole	 Sr. 	 5-11	 185
	 24	 Jaedon Joyner	 Sr.	 6-0	 190
BS	 7	 Marcus Barnes	 Sr.	 6-3	 185
	 15	 Bryce Barnes	 RFr.	 6-1	 190
  or	 27	 David Roulley	 So.	 6-3	 210
FS	 5	 Malcolm Spencer	 Sr.	 6-3	 205
	 30	 Latrelle Smith	 Sr.	 5-10	 175
FC	 2	 Jalen Jones	 So.	 6-0	 190
	 14	 Ethan Yip	 Jr.	 6-2	 175
	

W&M Special Teams Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Elg.	 Ht.	 Wt.
PK	 96	 Caden Bonoffski	 Sr.	 5-8	 180
  	 39	 Bryson Harvey	 RFr.	 6-2	 200
KO	 96	 Caden Bonoffski	 Sr.	 5-8	 180
  or 	 39	 Bryson Harvey	 RFr.	 6-2	 200
P	 29	 Will Whitehurst	 Sr.	 6-3	 205
  	 49	 Andrew Piercy	 So.	 6-1	 195

#22/24 William & Mary
(4-3, 2-2 CAA)

Head Coach: Mike London (Richmond, ‘83)
5th Season at W&M

Date	 Opponent	 Score/Time
Aug. 31	 at Campbell*	 W, 34-24
Sept. 9	 WOFFORD	 W, 23-6
Sept. 16	 at Charleston Southern	 W, 15-7
Sept. 23	 MAINE*	 W, 28-3
Sept. 30	 at Elon*	 L, 14-6
Oct. 7	 at Virginia	 L, 27-13
Oct. 21	 TOWSON*	 L, 34-24
Oct. 28	 MONMOUTH*	 1  p.m.
Nov. 4	 at UAlbany*	 1 p.m.
Nov. 11	 at Hampton*	 1 p.m.
Nov. 18	 RICHMOND*	 1 p.m.

*CAA conference game

	 W&M	 Opp.
Points Per Game	 20.4	 16.4
First Downs	 135	 108
Rushing Yards Per Game	 235.7	 114.9
Passing Yards Per Game	 124.6	 146.8
Total Yards Per Game	 360.3	 261.7
Penalties-Yards	 41-414	 49-393
INT Returns-Yards	 4-17	 2-21
Fumbles-Fumbles Lost	 10-5	 9-4
Third Down Conversion Pct.	 44%	 28%

Rushing	 Att.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 YPG	 TD	 Long
M. Imoh	 91	 602	 6.6	 86.0	 1	 56
B. Yoder	 77	 423	 5.3	 102.0	 4	 45
D. Wilson	 60	 352	 4.8	 40.8	 1	 20
M. Lucas	 53	 245	 4.5	 33.7	 3	 20
		
Passing	 Att.	 Comp.	 Yds.	 TD	 Int	 YPG
D. Wilson	 143	 81	 867	 6	 2	 123.8

Receiving	 No.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 TD	 Lg	 YPG
JT Mayo	 17	 202	 11.8	 2	 42	 28.8
S. McElwain	 13	 131	 10.1	 0	 29	 18.7
H. Mathis	 11	 127	 11.5	 2	 20	 21.1
M. Imoh	 14	 122	 8.7	 0	 35	 20.3

Punting	 No.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 Lg	 I20
W. Whitehurst	 23	 988	 42.9	 64	 6

Schedule and Results

Team Statistics

Individual Statistics

Monmouth
(3-4, 2-2 CAA)

Head Coach: Kevin Callahan (Rochester, ‘77)
31st Season at Monmouth

Date	 Opponent	 Score/Time
Sept. 2	 at Florida Atlantic	 L, 42-20
Sept. 9	 at Towson*	 W, 42-23
Sept. 16	 CAMPBELL*	 L, 45-31
Sept. 23	 at Lafayette	 L, 28-20
Sept. 30	 LEHIGH	 W, 49-7
Oct. 14	 HAMPTON*	 W, 61-10
Oct. 21	 at Elon*	 L, 28-26
Oct. 28	 at William & Mary*	 1 p.m.
Nov. 4	 STONY BROOK*	 1 p.m.
Nov. 11	 NEW HAMPSHIRE*	 Noon
Nov. 18	 at UAlbany*	 1 p.m.

*CAA conference game

	 MON	 Opp.
Points Per Game	 35.5	 26.1
First Downs	 153	 128
Rushing Yards Per Game	 195.1	 158.1
Passing Yards Per Game	 245.7	 180.5
Total Yards Per Game	 440.9	 338.7
Penalties-Yards	 45-387	 33-286
INT Returns-Yards	 5-31	 4-0
Fumbles-Fumbles Lost	 5-4	 12-8
Third Down Conversion Pct.	 35%	 36%

Rushing	 Att.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 YPG	 TD	 Long
J. Shirden	 151	 922	 6.1	 131.7	 6	 72
S. Ntoh	 36	 295	 8.2	 42.1	 11	 92
D. Miller	 4	 76	 19.0	 10.8	 1	 68
		
Passing	 Att.	 Comp.	 Yds.	 TD	 Int	 YPG
M. McCray	 225	 142	 1650	 14	 4	 235.7
E. Arjona	 8	 7	 56	 0	 0	 28.0

Receiving	 No.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 TD	 Lg	 YPG
D. Miller	 57	 698	 12.2	 5	 43	 99.7
A. Kearney	 21	 320	 15.2	 3	 57	 45.7
TJ Speight	 17	 163	 9.5	 0	 42	 23.2
J. Neri	 14	 103	 7.3	 0	 25	 14.7

Punting	 No.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 Lg	 I20
L. Schabel	 24	 1013	 42.2	 69	 2

Game Sponsors



William & Mary “Tribe” Numerical Roster
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Monmouth “Hawks” Numerical Roster
No. . .   Name . . . . . . . . . . . . .             Pos.
0  . . . .    Martin Lucas  . . . . . . . . . .          RB
1  . . . .    Malachi Imoh . . . . . . . . . .          RB
1  . . . .    Davin Dzidzienyo . . . . . . .       DL
2  . . . .    Jalen Jones . . . . . . . . . . . .            CB
3  . . . .    JT Mayo . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               WR
4  . . . .    Isaiah Jones . . . . . . . . . . .            LB
5  . . . .    DreSean Kendrick  . . . . .      WR
5  . . . .    Malcolm Spencer . . . . . . .      DB
6  . . . .    Ryan Poole . . . . . . . . . . . .            CB
6  . . . .    Tyler Hughes  . . . . . . . . . .          QB
7  . . . .    Marcus Barnes . . . . . . . . . .           S
8  . . . .    John Pius  . . . . . . . . . . . .            OLB
9  . . . .    Bronson Yoder . . . . . . . . .         RB
9  . . . .    Sammy Sarantis . . . . . . . .        DL
10  . . .   Josh Guilford  . . . . . . . . .          WR
11  . . .   Darius Wilson . . . . . . . . . .          QB
12  . . .   Hollis Mathis  . . . . . . . . . .          QB
13  . . .   Brayden Staib . . . . . . . . . .           LB
14  . . .   Carson Jenkins . . . . . . . .         WR
14  . . .   Ethan Yip  . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DB
15  . . .   Jack Toscano . . . . . . . . . . .          QB
15  . . .   Bryce Barnes  . . . . . . . . . .          DB
16  . . .   Tyler Rose . . . . . . . . . . . .             WR
17  . . .   Noah Brannock  . . . . . . . .        QB
17  . . .   Sascha Garcia . . . . . . . . . .          DB
18  . . .   George White . . . . . . . . . .          QB
18  . . .   Imari Smith  . . . . . . . . . . .           CB
19  . . .   Kevin Jarrell . . . . . . . . . . .            LB
19  . . .   Justin Hiller  . . . . . . . . . . .           QB
21  . . .   Joseph Groves  . . . . . . . . . .           S
22  . . .   TJ McGill . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              DB
23  . . .   Jack Reuter . . . . . . . . . . . .            RB
24  . . .   Jaedon Joyner . . . . . . . . .         CB
25  . . .   Brendan Robinson . . . . . .     DB
26  . . .   Mattijs Lasore  . . . . . . . . .         RB
27  . . .   David Roulley . . . . . . . . . .          DB
28  . . .   Jake Worthen . . . . . . . . . . .            S
29  . . .   Will Whitehurst . . . . . . . . .          P
30  . . .   Latrelle Smith  . . . . . . . . .         CB
31  . . .   Elijah Rainer . . . . . . . . . . .            LB
32  . . .   Desmond Cook . . . . . . . . .          LB
33  . . .   Jonathan Egwuatu  . . . .    OLB
34  . . .   Alex Washington . . . . . . .       ILB
35  . . .   Quinn Osborne . . . . . . . . .        ILB
36  . . .   Drew Ball . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DB
37  . . .   Quinn Devlin  . . . . . . . . .          WR
38  . . .   Jaden Boring . . . . . . . . . .           LB
39  . . .   Bryson Harvey . . . . . . . . . .           K 
40  . . .   Stewart Harrington III . . OLB

41  . . .   Tyson Garrett . . . . . . . . .         OLB
42  . . .   Cade Mattive . . . . . . . . .         OLB
43  . . .   John Kearney . . . . . . . . . . .            S
44  . . .   Kyle Reviello . . . . . . . . . . .            LB
45  . . .   Ryan Shonk  . . . . . . . . . . .           FB
46  . . .   Drew Babcock  . . . . . . . . .          LB
47  . . .   Jack Baumgartner . . . . . .      RB
49  . . .   Andrew Piercy . . . . . . . .         K/P
50  . . .   Drew Sotka . . . . . . . . . . .          OLB
51  . . .   Nick Levy  . . . . . . . . . . . . .              LS
53  . . .   Bart Francois  . . . . . . . . . .          OL
55  . . .   Clayton Dobler . . . . . . . . .          LB
56  . . .   Christian Hamm . . . . . . .      OLB
58  . . .   Xavier Glass  . . . . . . . . . . .            LB
59  . . .   Tyler Payne . . . . . . . . . . . .            OL
60  . . .   Charles Grant . . . . . . . . . .          OL
61  . . .   Rian Haigler . . . . . . . . . . .           OL
62  . . .   AJ Woodard . . . . . . . . . . .           OL
64  . . .   Elijah Booth . . . . . . . . . . .           OL
65  . . .   Kamron Frye . . . . . . . . . . .           OL
66  . . .   Hayden Raley . . . . . . . . . .          OL
70  . . .   Will Wright . . . . . . . . . . . .            OL
71  . . .   Aidan Cunningham . . . . .     OL
72  . . .   Kadin Lynch . . . . . . . . . . .           OL
73  . . .   Luka O’Day . . . . . . . . . . . .            OL
74  . . .   James Spainhour . . . . . . .       OL
75  . . .   Ryan McKenna . . . . . . . . .         OL
77  . . .   Joey Svoboda . . . . . . . . . .          OL
78  . . .   Marcus Crowell  . . . . . . . .        OL
79  . . .   Greg Klingensmith  . . . . .     OL
80  . . .   Leonte Oulahi . . . . . . . . . WR
81  . . .   Garrett Robertson . . . . .      WR
82  . . .   Kyle Love . . . . . . . . . . . . . WR
83  . . .   Tyler Oedekoven  . . . . . .       WR
84  . . .   Joseph Johnson . . . . . . .        WR
85  . . .   Trey McDonald . . . . . . . . .          TE
86  . . .   Jackson Blee . . . . . . . . . . .            TE
87  . . .   Sean McElwain  . . . . . . . .         TE
88  . . .   Owen Copeland . . . . . . . . .          T
89  . . .   Colton Turner . . . . . . . . . .           TE
90  . . .   Tanner Slavic . . . . . . . . . .          DL
91  . . .   Gent Veizi . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DL
92  . . .   Momen Zahid . . . . . . . . . .          DL
93  . . .   Ryan Wozniak  . . . . . . . . .         DL
94  . . .   Garrett Huyck . . . . . . . . . .          DL
95  . . .   Mike Malone  . . . . . . . . . .          DE
96  . . .   Caden Bonoffski . . . . . . . . .          K
97  . . .   Gerald Williams . . . . . . . .        DL
98  . . .   Harrison Daley . . . . . . . . .         DL
99  . . .   Nate Lynn . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DL

No.. . Name. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              Pos.
1 . . . .     Eddie Morales III . . . . . . . . .         DB
2 . . . .     Tyrese Wright . . . . . . . . . . . .DB
3 . . . .     Assanti Kearney. . . . . . . . . .         WR
4 . . . .     Remi Johnson . . . . . . . . . . .            LB
5 . . . .     Dymere Miller . . . . . . . . . . .          WR
6 . . . .     Jake Brown. . . . . . . . . . . . . .               LB
7 . . . .     Thomas Joe-Kamara. . . . . .      DB
8 . . . .     Marquez McCray . . . . . . . . .         QB
9 . . . .     Nick White . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               DL
10 . . .    Frankie Savino . . . . . . . . . . .QB
11 . . .    Zack Hios . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               QB
12 . . .    Dre Tucker. . . . . . . . . . . . . . WR
13 . . .    Enzo Arjona . . . . . . . . . . . . .             QB
14 . . .    Antonio Colclough. . . . . . . . DL
15 . . .    Will Silverman. . . . . . . . . . .          WR
17 . . .    Mike Reid. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               DB
18 . . .    Sone Ntoh. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .RB
19 . . .    Owen Bill . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              WR
20 . . .    Jaden Shirden . . . . . . . . . . .           RB
21 . . .    Davis Smith . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DB
22 . . .    Ayden Martin . . . . . . . . . . . .DB
23 . . .    Israel Clark-White. . . . . . . .        DB
24 . . .    John England . . . . . . . . . . . .DB
25 . . .    Jude Umunakwe. . . . . . . . .         DB
26 . . .    Jaylen Tucker . . . . . . . . . . . .            RB
27 . . .    Justin Nyers . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             LS
28 . . .    Jamir Barnes . . . . . . . . . . . .            RB
29 . . .    Austin Castorina . . . . . . . . .         RB
30 . . .    Makhi Green. . . . . . . . . . . . .RB
31 . . .    Dana Johnson Jr.. . . . . . . . .         DB
32 . . .    Rodney Nelson. . . . . . . . . . .RB
33 . . .    Justin Bennin . . . . . . . . . . . .DB
34 . . .    Isaiah Bishop. . . . . . . . . . . .             LB
35 . . .    Sam Korpoi. . . . . . . . . . . . . .               LB
36 . . .    Tra Neal. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . WR
37 . . .    Kadeem McKnight. . . . . . . .DB
38 . . .    Josh Derry. . . . . . . . . . . . . . WR
39 . . .    Harry Boland. . . . . . . . . . . .             LB
40 . . .    Damir McCrary. . . . . . . . . . . LB
41 . . .    Eric Bernstein. . . . . . . . . . . . . K
42 . . .    Emmanuel Lane. . . . . . . . . .DB
43 . . .    Deuce Lee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .DB
44 . . .    Connor Farrell. . . . . . . . . . . . DL
45 . . .    Charlie Sasso . . . . . . . . . . . .             LB
46 . . .    Luke Schabel . . . . . . . . . . . . .              P
47 . . .    Daniel Gutin . . . . . . . . . . . . . LB
48 . . .    Vincenzo Rea. . . . . . . . . . . . .              K
49 . . .    Mike Coffey. . . . . . . . . . . . . . TE

50 . . .    Caleb Dennis . . . . . . . . . . . .             LB
51 . . .    Michael Calton Jr. . . . . . . .        K/P
52 . . .    Korede Sogbesan. . . . . . . . . DL
53 . . .    Ryan Alexander. . . . . . . . . .           LB
54 . . .    Dalton Short. . . . . . . . . . . . . LB
55 . . .    Ryan Moran. . . . . . . . . . . . .              LB
56 . . .    Andrew Vera. . . . . . . . . . . . . LB
57 . . .    Bryce Rooks. . . . . . . . . . . . .              DL
58 . . .    Sheku Tonkara. . . . . . . . . . .            DL
59 . . .    Adrian Hawkins. . . . . . . . . .           OL
60 . . .    David Dutra . . . . . . . . . . . . .              OL
61 . . .    Chris Moreno. . . . . . . . . . . .             OL
62 . . .    JT Cornelius . . . . . . . . . . . . .              OL
63 . . .    Dan Doyle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OL
64 . . .    Isaiah Oduro. . . . . . . . . . . . . DL
65 . . .    Kevin Shriner. . . . . . . . . . . .             OL
66 . . .    Steven Langton. . . . . . . . . . .          LS
67 . . .    Stephen Reutlinger Jr. . . . .     DL
68 . . .    Ed Gatling. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OL
69 . . .    Josh Duran. . . . . . . . . . . . . .               OL
70 . . .    Greyson Brockriede . . . . . . . OL
71 . . .    Kyrik Mason. . . . . . . . . . . . .              OL
72 . . .    Shalik Hubbard . . . . . . . . . .           OL
73 . . .    Matt Fries . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OL
74 . . .    Tyler Williams. . . . . . . . . . . . OL
75 . . .    James Voss. . . . . . . . . . . . . .               OL
76 . . .    Greg Anderson. . . . . . . . . . . OL
77 . . .    Jordan Hall. . . . . . . . . . . . . .               OL
78 . . .    Will Argo. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OL
79 . . .    TJ Lewis. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OL
80 . . .    Jordan Gray . . . . . . . . . . . . .            WR
81 . . .    Ashanti Caviness Jr. . . . . . . . TE
82 . . .    Chris Kessler . . . . . . . . . . . . WR
83 . . .    TJ Speight. . . . . . . . . . . . . . WR
84 . . .    Patrick Murphy . . . . . . . . . .         WR
85 . . .    Gavin Nelson . . . . . . . . . . . .           WR
86 . . .    Jack Neri . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TE
87 . . .    Sean Fleming . . . . . . . . . . . . TE
88 . . .    Marcus Middleton . . . . . . . . TE
89 . . .    Miles Mitchell . . . . . . . . . . .            DL
90 . . .    Brendan Bigos. . . . . . . . . . .            DL
91 . . .    Matt Clark. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . DL
92 . . .    Chris King . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . DL
93 . . .    Rónán Patterson . . . . . . . .         K/P
94 . . .    Isaiah Rogers. . . . . . . . . . . .             DL
95 . . .    Justin O’Bannon . . . . . . . . .          DL
97 . . .    Rob Adamson Jr. . . . . . . . . .          DL
98 . . .    Logan Barnes . . . . . . . . . . . . DL
99 . . .    Pat Hayden. . . . . . . . . . . . . .               DL


